



application styled as an admission application form for appearance at the entrance examination dated 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 for VIII<sup>th</sup> standard in the first respondent school, then, that form be accepted and processed by the first respondent subject to the further orders in the writ petition.

4. This order and direction shall not create any equities in favour of the petitioners should they fail in the writ petition.

5. The present order is passed because Mr.Kulkarni, on instructions, states that the last date for submitting the on-line admission form is 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

6. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.

7. All concerned to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

(G.S.PATEL, J.)

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.)