

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8673 OF 2019

Tanishq Shivraj Nikam And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Rashtriya Indian Military College And OrsRespondent

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
G.S. PATEL, JJ**

DATE : 11th October, 2019

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 14/10/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)