

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8673 OF 2019

Tanishq Shivraj Nikam And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Rashtriya Indian Military College And OrsRespondent

Lakshyaved Ravindra Odhekar For Petitioner

Akash Kishorkumar Kotecha Res. 1,3,4,5

Mrs A.A.Purav AGP for State R. No.6.

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
G.S. PATEL, JJ**

DATE : 14th October, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 02/12/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)