

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8673 OF 2019**

Tanishq Shivraj Nikam & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs

Rashtriya Indian Military College & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.S.S. Kulkarni i/b L.R. Odhekar for the Petitioners

Mr.Rui Rodrigues for Respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5

Mr.N.P. Deshpande for Respondent No.2

Mr.B.V. Samant, AGP, for Respondent – State

**CORAM: S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &  
R. I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATED: DECEMBER 2, 2019**

**P.C.:**

1. Mr.Rodrigues says that now the advocate appearing for respondent Nos.3 to 5 has also filed his Vakalanama for respondent No.1.
2. Mr.Deshpande has been instructed to appear for Respondent No.2.
3. Thus, service is complete.

4. At the request of advocates appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 5, stand over to 16.12.2019.

**(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)**

**(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)**