

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8673 OF 2019

Tanishq Shivraj Nikam & Others Petitioners
Vs.
Rashtriya Indian Military College,
Dehradun Cantonment & Others Respondents

Mr. L.R. Odhekar for the Petitioners.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues with Mr. Akash Kotecha for
Respondent Nos.1 & 3 to 5.
Ms Kanchan Phatak h/f Mr. N.P. Deshpande
for Respondent No.2.
Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP, for Respondent No.6.

CORAM: S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 16, 2019

P.C:

The affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4 is taken on record. At the request of Mr. Kulkarni, who is in personal difficulty and in order to enable the petitioners to peruse this affidavit in reply, stand over to **9-1-2020**. The matter be listed on the supplementary board.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)