

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8673 OF 2019

Tanishq Shivraj Nikam And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Rashtriya Indian Military College And OrsRespondent

Mr S.S.Kulkarni a/w Lakshyaved Ravindra Odhekar For
Petitioner

Mr Rui Rodgrigues a/w Akash Kishorkumar Kotecha Res.
1,3,4,5

Ms Kanchan C. Phatak Nitin Padmakar Deshpande Resp No. 2

Mrs R.A.Salunkhe Astt. Government Pleader Writ Cell Res. 6

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
R. I. CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 9th January, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 06/02/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)