

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8673 OF 2019**

Tanishq Shivraj Nikam & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Rashtriya Indian Military College,  
Dehradun Cantonment & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr.Sarwadnya S.Kadtane i/b. Mr.Lakshyavedh Odhekar for the  
Petitioners.

Ms.Kanchan C.Pathak h/f. Mr.Akash Kotecha for Respondent Nos. 1,3,4  
and 5.

Mr.M.M.Pabale, AGP, for Respondent No.6.

.....

**CORAM : S.S. SHINDE &  
V.G.BISHT, JJ.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 24, 2020**

**P.C.:**

At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners, by  
way of last opportunity, stand over to 02.04.2020. It is made clear that no  
prayer for further adjournment will be entertained.

**(V.G.BISHT, J.)**

**(S.S. SHINDE, J.)**