

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8673 OF 2019

Tanishq Shivraj Nikam And OrsPetitioners
Vs.
Rashtriya Indian Military College & Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 06th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. When the matter was called out, none appeared for the Petitioners.
2. It appears from the record that, after the transfer of this matter from the Principal Seat at Mumbai to the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur, it is being listed for the first time.
3. Hence, issue notice to the Petitioners, returnable on **17th June 2026.**

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)